on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: RK. Chingkhiu Boanang

Rank: Sub-Inspector, OC-Porompat PS

No.:

Officer in-charge rorompat Police Station rochal East Manipus

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: - 08/10/2024.

(i) Occup (j)Addre	Manipur Police I.I.F –		
SL. No.	Address Type	Address	
Marie and the Parish	Present Address	Kwakeithel Konjeng Leikai	
-	Danmanant Address	Thengra Leirak Hill Town Churachandpur.	

(k) Phone Number:

f known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

7. Deta	ils of known / suspected / unix		Dalatinala Nama	Present Address
Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	1 resent radii sa
1	Some unknown person			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

taulam of anonantine of internet

9. Pa	rticulars of properties o	Interest:	Control of the second and the second	Value (in Rs.)
Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	
1	Bullet, Royal Enfield, Desert Storm in colour having regd. no. MN01AC9371, chassis no. ME3U5S5F1HA101071, Engine NO U5S5F0HA184835	Bullet, Royal Enfield ,	Bullet, Royal Enfield , Desert Storm in colour having regd. no. MN01AC9371, chassis no. ME3U5S5F1HA101071, Engine NO U5S5F0HA184835	

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

No.	UIDB No.
Sl. No.	THE COURT OF STREET AND STREET

12. First Information Contents:

Moirangthem Solomon (32)yrs S/o M. Thoiba Of Thengra Leirak Hill Town, Churachandpur A/P Kwakeithel Konjeng Leikai reported to this PS sating that today i.e. 08/10/2024 at 8.30 am his two wheeler vehicle Bullet, Royal Enfield, Desert Storm in colour having regd. no. MN01AC9371, chassis no. ME3U5S5F1HA101071, Engine NO U5S5F0HA184835 which was parked near one Samananda Furniture located at Wangkhei Thangapat Mapal was found stolen away by some unknown person. The value of the said vehicle worth Rs. 2,00,000/- (Two Lakh) only. Hence the report.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No.:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Nongdamba Moirangthem

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

FIRS INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 500(10)2024 PRT-PS

(g) Date of issue:

Date and time of FIR: 08/10/2024 at 2.40 pm

Place of issue:

IL. No.	Acts.		Sections
1	BNS-2023 (Theft)		303(2)/3(5) BNS-2023
3. (a) O	ccurrence of Offence : At the ju	risdiction of Porompa	t Police Station
Day: T	uesday Date fr	om: 08/10/2024	Date to: 8/10/2024
Time P	eriod: Time fr	om: 8.30 am	Time to: 8.30 am
(b) Info	ormation received at PS:	Date: 08/10/202	4 Time: A.40 pm.
(e) Gen	neral Diary Reference: Entry	No. 21/PRT-PS/2024	Date & Time: - 08/10/2024 at 2.40 pm
4. Type	of information: Written.		
5. Place	e of Occurrence: At the jurisdic	tion of Porompat Polic	e Station
(a) Dire	ection and Distance from PS:	Bent: ,	
(b)Add	ress: At the jurisdiction of Poro	mpat Police Station	
(c) In C	ase Outside the limit of this Police	ce Station, then Name	of P.S:
6. Com	plainant/ Informant:		
(a) Nam	e: Moirangthem Solomon		
(b) S/O,	D/O, W/O, :- M. Thoiba		
(c) Date	/ Year of Birth:- 15/03/1993	(d) N	lationality: India
(e) UID N	Na:-		
f) Passpe	ort No.		

SL.	1D Туре	ID No.
-Nin		

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)